
 

 

 

 

Household Composition by Point‐in‐Time Count Category: 

Household Type  Unsheltered 
 

Emergency Shelter1  
 

Transitional Housing  
 

Rent Assistance   Permanent Supportive 
Housing (PSH) 

Individual adults 
 

1,279 
(74%) 

757 
(71%) 

922 
(48%) 

165 
(16%) 

392 
(46%) 

Couples without 
children 

323 
(19%) 

6 
(1%) 

17 
(<1%) 

17 
(2%) 

16 
(2%) 

Families with 
children 

105 
(6%) 

297 
(28%) 

983 
(51%) 

842 
(82%) 

439 
(52%) 

Unaccompanied 
youth under 18 

11 
(1%) 

9 
(1%) 

4 
(<1%) 

0 
(0%) 

0 
(0%) 

 
Household Composition by Definition of Homelessness: 

Household Type  Unsheltered 
 Unsheltered  
 

Literally Homeless  
 Unsheltered + 
 Emergency Shelter 

HUD’s Definition 
 Unsheltered + 
 Emergency Shelter + 
 Transitional Housing 

ONSC Categories2 
 Emergency Shelter + 
 Transitional Housing+ 
 Rent Assistance+ 
 PSH 

All Categories 
 Unsheltered + 
 ONSC Categories 

Individual adults 
 

1,279 
(74%) 

2,036 
(73%) 

2,958 
(63%) 

2,236 
(46%) 

3,515 
(53%) 

Couples without 
children 

323 
(19%) 

329 
(12%) 

346 
(7%) 

56 
(1%) 

379 
(6%) 

Families with 
children 

105 
(6%) 

402 
(14%) 

1,385 
(29%) 

2,561 
(53%) 

2,666 
(40%) 

Unaccompanied 
youth under 18 

11 
(1%) 

20 
(1%) 

24 
(1%) 

13 
(<1%) 

24 
(<1%) 

 
                                                            
1 Also includes motel voucher recipients as well as 60 respondents whose specific shelter location was unknown. These respondents were only included in the total ONSC figures 
in the Point‐in‐Time report; for this reason, the figures in this table are slightly different from those in the report. 
2 The ONSC Categories include households who are not currently homeless but would likely be homeless without rent assistance or permanent supportive housing (PSH). The 
ONSC figures in this table do not include turnaways except for turnaways who said they would be unsheltered and were therefore included in the unsheltered count.  

ADDITIONAL DATA ON HOMELESS HOUSEHOLDS FROM 2011 PORTLAND/ MULTNOMAH COUNTY POINT‐IN‐TIME COUNT 
 

The table below provides a breakout of household types for all the categories of the January 2011 Point‐in‐Time Count of Homelessness in Portland/ 
Multnomah County. This data is included in various sections of the 2011 Point‐in‐Time Count of Homelessness in Portland/ Multnomah County report, but this 
table allows users to view the data for each category of the count in one place.  All of the numbers in the table refer to the number of individual persons in each 
category. The abbreviation ONSC refers to the One Night Shelter Count. 


