ADDITIONAL DATA ON HOMELESS HOUSEHOLDS FROM 2011 PORTLAND/ MULTNOMAH COUNTY POINT-IN-TIME COUNT

The table below provides a breakout of household types for all the categories of the January 2011 Point-in-Time Count of Homelessness in Portland/ Multnomah County. This data is included in various sections of the 2011 Point-in-Time Count of Homelessness in Portland/ Multnomah County report, but this table allows users to view the data for each category of the count in one place. All of the numbers in the table refer to the number of individual persons in each category. The abbreviation ONSC refers to the One Night Shelter Count.

Household Composition by Point-in-Time Count Category:

Household Type	Unsheltered	Emergency Shelter ¹	Transitional Housing	Rent Assistance	Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Individual adults	1,279	757	922	165	392
	(74%)	(71%)	(48%)	(16%)	(46%)
Couples without	323	6	17	17	16
children	(19%)	(1%)	(<1%)	(2%)	(2%)
Families with	105	297	983	842	439
children	(6%)	(28%)	(51%)	(82%)	(52%)
Unaccompanied	11	9	4	0	0
youth under 18	(1%)	(1%)	(<1%)	(0%)	(0%)

Household Composition by Definition of Homelessness:

Household Type	UnshelteredUnsheltered	Literally HomelessUnsheltered +Emergency Shelter	 HUD's Definition Unsheltered + Emergency Shelter + Transitional Housing 	• Emergency Shelter + • Transitional Housing+ • Rent Assistance+ • PSH	• Unsheltered + • ONSC Categories
Individual adults	1,279	2,036	2,958	2,236	3,515
	(74%)	(73%)	(63%)	(46%)	(53%)
Couples without	323	329	346	56	379
children	(19%)	(12%)	(7%)	(1%)	(6%)
Families with	105	402	1,385	2,561	2,666
children	(6%)	(14%)	(29%)	(53%)	(40%)
Unaccompanied	11	20	24	13	24
youth under 18	(1%)	(1%)	(1%)	(<1%)	(<1%)

¹ Also includes motel voucher recipients as well as 60 respondents whose specific shelter location was unknown. These respondents were only included in the total ONSC figures in the Point-in-Time report; for this reason, the figures in this table are slightly different from those in the report.

² The ONSC Categories include households who are not currently homeless but would likely be homeless without rent assistance or permanent supportive housing (PSH). The ONSC figures in this table do not include turnaways except for turnaways who said they would be unsheltered and were therefore included in the unsheltered count.